Name of the race:

Codex:
Date of the race:
Discipline:

Jury:

TD

Ass TD

Chief of comp
Chief of course

LEGKOV Alexander
HEIKKINEN Matti
PILLER COTTRER Pietro
DI CENTA Giorgio
ROTCHEV Vassili

Pos. class Name

1M
2M
3 M
4 M
5M
6 M
M
8 M
9 M
10M
11 M
12 M
13 M
14 M
15 M
16 M
17 M
18 M
19M
20 M
21 M
22 M
23 M
24 M
25 M
26 M
27T M
28 M
29 M
30 M
31 M
32 M
33 M
34 M
35 M
36 M
36 M
38 M
39 M
40 M
41 M
42 M

LEGKOV
HEIKKINEN

PILLER COTTRER

DI CENTA
ROTCHEV
SANTUS
NOUSIAINEN
REHEMAA
DOLIDOVICH
CLARA
KOZISEK
KUZNETSOV
MAGAL
BATORY
VYLEGZHANIN
MARSCHALL
ZORZ|
CHERNOUSOV
MORIGGL
KATTILAKOSKI
OHTONEN
CHECCHI
KOSTNER
ARTEEV
DEMENTIEV
VILARRUBLA
REICHELT
SHTUN
JAUHOJAERVI
BAJCICAK
FREEMAN
NOVIKOV
SIKORA
SIMILAE
KANAMARU
CHEBOTKO
NARUSE
MAE

OSIPOV
MASHKOV
RUIZ
TICHKIN

TYKKIKISA
2299 /2300
16.11.2008

Men / Junior Men 15km F

Tarmo Angesleva

llkka Luttunen
Heikki Kivinen
Antti Salo

FIS-code
3480016
3180053
1139459
1067291
1374975

Alexander
Matti
Pietro
Giorgio
Vassili
Fabio
Ville
Aivar
Sergei
Roland
Dusan
Alexander
Jiri

Ivan
Maxim
Philipp
Cristian
llia
Thomas
Teemu
Olli
Valerio
Florian
Ivan
Eugeniy
Vicenc
Tom
Vitaliy
Sami
Martin
Kris
Sergey
Tomasz
Tero
Tomio
Nikolay
Nobu
Jaak
Aleksandr
llya
Diego
Dmitriy

Course:
Lenght
HD
MM
MT
Weather
Air temp.
Snow temp.
FIS-points
6,77
30,86
0,8
3,73
22,83

Nat
RUS
FIN
ITA
ITA
RUS
ITA
FIN
EST
BLR
ITA
CZE
RUS
CZE
SVK
RUS
GER
ITA
RUS
ITA
FIN
FIN
ITA
ITA
RUS
RUS
SPA
GER
UKR
FIN
SVK
USA
RUS
POL
FIN
JPN
KAZ
JPN
EST
KAZ
RUS
SPA
RUS

Race-level: FIS
Organizer: Ensi Lumen Olos ry
Competitors: Men
15 Entries 245
69 Did not start 0
50 Started 245
300 Dropouts 0
sunny  Finished 245
-7,0 Disqualified 0
-7,0 Ranked 245
Calculated penalty 3,01
Min. 15,00
> 15,00
Max 160,00
> 15,00
Penalty 15,00
FIS-code Result FIS-Points
3480016 30:16,5 15,00
3180053 30:22,6 17,71
1139459 30:28,9 20,48
1067291 30:47,1 28,51
1374975 30:47,6 28,70
1224140 30:53,6 31,35
3180054 30:53,9 31,47
1323468 31:00,2 34,24
1125588 31:00,8 34,54
3290016 31:01,8 34,98
3150035 31:04,8 36,29
3480023 31:07,1 37,30
1175155 31:10,0 38,58
1106091 31:10,9 38,95
3480013 31:12,3 39,58
3200127 31:14,8 40,71
1067485 31:15,1 40,80
3480314 31:16,7 41,55
1297957 31:17,9 42,06
1218902 31:18,1 42,14
3180000 31:18,4 42,27
1223849 31:19,5 42,74
1223752 31:19,9 42,94
3480085 31:21,6 43,68
3480004 31:24,3 44,88
1311925 31:27,5 46,30
3200015 31:28,1 46,56
3690022 31:30,8 47,75
1344711 31:31,1 47,86
1106867 31:32,4 48,44
1285347 31:34,6 49,42
1322498 31:34,7 49,45
3430069 31:35,7 49,88
1292331 31:37,0 50,48
1276520 31:39,5 51,59
3670000 31:41,8 52,59
3300021 31:41,8 52,59
1098137 31:44,2 53,65
3670020 31:44,6 53,84
3480313 31:44,9 53,95
1233452 31:45,4 54,18
1371677 31:45,9 54,38



43 M
43 M
45 M
46 M
47 M
48 M
49 M
50 M
51 M
52 M
53 M
54 M
55 M
56 M
57 M
58 M
59 M
60 M
61 M
62 M
63 M
64 M
65 M
66 M
67 M
68 M
69 M
70 M
71 M
72 M
73 M
74 M
75 M
76 M
77T M
78 M
78 M
80 M
81 M
82 M
83 M
84 M
85 M
86 M
87 M
88 M
89 M
90 M
91 M
92 M
93 M
94 M
95 M
96 M
96 M
98 M
99 M
100 M
101 M
102 M
103 M
104 M
105 M

PETUKHOV
SIULATOV
SPERL
MIACHIN
CHEKALKIN
LEYBYUK
SORIN
ROMANOV
PUTSKO
SLEPOV
DUFOURD
KOzZU
KRECZMER
HOFFMANN
ENDERS
TOBRELUTS
VILISOV
NARUSK
JYLHAE
ROMANOV
LIASHENKO
RAMSTEDT
KREZELOK
KUPILIK
SEIFERT
ANTILA
LASUTKIN
TURYCHEV
VAHTRA
YAMAGISHI
KOKK
POERSTI
IVANOV
OYAMA
MALAK
STAROSTIN
HARKONEN
LEHTONEN
KIMURA
KATZ
GRIDIN

PERRILLAT BOITEUX

KYLMAELAE
TZINZOV
BRODAR
MICHALEK
KARP
MORILOV
SHATAGIN
NOVAK
SRETR
CHAUVET
NEWELL
BELOV
GUTIERREZ
RYKR
WIBAULT
KOVAL
SUNDBERG
GUMENYAK
SAFIN
VELICHKO
SCHWARZ

Alexey
Pavel
Milan
Alexey
Roman
Roman
Egor
Anatoliy
Olexandr
Alexey
Benoit-Gilles
Masaaki
Maciej
Christian
Marcus
Indrek
Vladimir
Priit
Martti
Viktor
Dmitriy
Thomas
Janusz
Vaclav
Benjamin
Timo
Alexander
Sergey
Eeri
Osamu
Kaspar
Markus
Ivan
Katsuhiro
Michal
Mark
Teemu
Lari
Masaya
Andreas
Andrey
Ivan
Matti
Veselin
Nejc
Mariusz
Algo
Nikolay
Anton
Petr
Radek
Pierre
Andrew
Mikhail
Javier
Jan
Mathias
Vasyl
Sam
Mikhail
lldar
Yevgeniy
Alexander

RUS
RUS
CZE
RUS
RUS
UKR
RUS
RUS
UKR
RUS
FRA
JPN
POL
AUT
GER
EST
RUS
EST
FIN
RUS
RUS
FIN
POL
CZE
GER
FIN
BLR
RUS
EST
JPN
EST
FIN
RUS
JPN
SVK
KAZ
FIN
FIN
JPN
GER
KAZ
FRA
FIN
BUL
SLO
POL
EST
RUS
RUS
CZE
CZE
FRA
USA
RUS
SPA
CZE
FRA
UKR
FIN
UKR
RUS
KAZ
FIN

3480021
3480527
1344129
3480656
3480256
1277393
3480286
3480523
3690000
3481054
3190059
1052159
1310470
1094839
3200068
3390007
1278557
1291458
3180221
3480442
3480010
3180028
1093869
3150014
1347039
3180113
3660013
3480317
3390074
1302128
3390002
3180247
3480321
1179520
1315805
3670026
3180200
3180301
3300209
3200072
3670021
3190105
1323274
3090024
1358582
3430056
3390034
3480280
3480670
3150000
3150006
1371386
3530005
3480499
3490026
3150106
3190109
3690033
1366439
3690003
3480666
3670022
3180010

31:48,1
31:48,1
31:48,4
31:50,2
31:50,9
31:51,6
31:51,8
31:51,9
31:52,0
31:53,7
31:54,7
31:55,6
31:55,9
31:56,7
32:00,2
32:00,5
32:00,7
32:.01,2
32:02,7
32:05,3
32:05,9
32:09,5
32:09,5
32:11,4
32:11,6
32:12,2
32:13,0
32:13,8
32:14,8
32:18,4
32:20,8
32:22,3
32:22,4
32:22,5
32:24,5
32:26,2
32:26,6
32:27,8
32:27,9
32:28,2
32:28,4
32:28,8
32:30,3
32:30,4
32:31,1
32:31,3
32:31,5
32:32,9
32:33,5
32:33,9
32:35,7
32:35,9
32:39,4
32:39,6
32:39,6
32:40,2
32:42,2
32:42,3
32:42,6
32:43,4
32:49,1
32:49,3
32:50,5

55,34
55,36
55,48
56,29
56,60
56,88
56,98
57,01
57,09
57,82
58,28
58,68
58,81
59,13
60,68
60,82
60,92
61,13
61,79
62,94
63,19
64,78
64,80
65,60
65,68
65,96
66,33
66,69
67,10
68,69
69,76
70,40
70,48
70,53
71,40
72,14
72,31
72,85
72,88
73,02
73,09
73,29
73,92
73,96
74,31
74,36
74,48
75,10
75,35
75,53
76,33
76,42
77,96
78,02
78,05
78,31
79,16
79,23
79,35
79,73
82,23
82,33
82,82



106 M
107 M
108 M
109 M
110 M
111 M
112 M
113 M
114 M
115 M
116 M
117 M
118 M
119 M
120 M
121 M
122 M
123 M
124 M
125 M
126 M
127 M
128 M
129 M
130 M
131 M
132 M
133 M
134 M
135 M
136 M
137 M
138 M
139 M
140 M
141 M
142 M
143 M
144 M
145 M
146 M
147 M
148 M
149 M
150 M
151 M
152 M
153 M
154 M
155 M
156 M
157 M
158 M
159 M
160 M
161 M
162 M
163 M
164 M
165 M
166 M
167 M
168 M

VAIKMAA
AOKI
TRIFONOV
POIKELA
SCHWARZ
FADEEV
VARIS
OZERSKIY
HARJULA
DROBYAZKO
IJAES
KUEHNE
HEUN
SUOKKO
VOLKOV
KHNYGIN
SIMULA
OMORI
IVANOU
PARCHEUSKI
BUISSON
KUZMENKO
SAAREPUU
STOCKINGER
VEERPALU
KOPAKKA
BOBROV
EROFEEV
PAIS

TEPPAN
IGAWA
MAKAGONOV
TSERASHKEVICH
MAEGI
HIMMA
EINARSSON
BULGAKOV
LESSING
HAMR
VAEAENAENEN
MALUHINS
SIMONLATSER
TALVES
BILOSYUK
IONENKAU
SLEPTSOV
KRSKA
TACHIZAKI
GOLOBOKOV
BAKLANOV
IDSTROEM
VOLKOV
HUOPANA
SELLIS
KOBDOLDANOV
SMAGIN
KOIV
TROFIMOV
MLYNAR
DENISOV
LAMOV
HARJULA
THOR OLSEN

Madis
Masakazu
Ivan
Jari
Daniel
Maxim
Kari
Dmitriy
Aleksi
lvan

Aki
Andy
Daniel
Samuli
Maxim
Alexander
Jussi
Wataru
Aliaksei
Mikalai
Emilien
Sergej
Anti
Martin
Andrus
Heikki
Alexander
Pavel
Geoffroy
Vahur
Junichi
Andrey
Yauheni
Risto
Martti
Snorri
Maxim
Roland
Jan
Eppu
Olegs
Timo
Priit
lvan
Aliaksandr
Maxim
Jan
Mikito
Vladimir
Dmitriy
Reima
Anatoliy
Tuomas
Siim
Rustem
Nikita
Kauri
Sergey
Peter
Alexander
Andrey
Juho
Jonas

EST
JPN
KAZ
FIN
FIN
RUS
FIN
RUS
FIN
KAZ
FIN
GER
GER
FIN
RUS
RUS
FIN
JPN
BLR
BLR
FRA
BLR
EST
AUT
EST
FIN
RUS
RUS
FRA
EST
JPN
RUS
BLR
EST
EST
NOR
RUS
EST
CZE
FIN
LAT
EST
EST
UKR
BLR
RUS
CZE
JPN
RUS
RUS
FIN
RUS
FIN
EST
KAZ
KAZ
EST
RUS
SVK
RUS
RUS
FIN
DAN

3390038
1353247
3670035
1256150
1378661
3480541
3180016
3480906
3180493
3670018
3180008
3200121
3200096
3180399
3480850
3481332
3180132
3300182
3660023
3660002
3190113
3660021
3390008
3050034
1088534
3180401
3480446
3480561
3190124
3390051
3300202
3480902
3660032
3390078
3390049
3420468
3480014
3390027
3150009
3180328
1214731
3390050
3390041
3690014
3660018
3480755
3150103
3300301
3481333
3480626
3180144
3480773
3180139
3390055
3670024
3670037
3390059
3481180
3700049
3480699
3480371
3180152
1291070

32:50,9
32:52,0
32:53,8
32:54,5
32:54,9
32:55,3
32:55,4
32:55,5
32:56,8
32:59,7
33:01,9
33:04,1
33:04,3
33:04,7
33:04,8
33:06,0
33:07,0
33:07,6
33:08,8
33:08,8
33:09,7
33:09,8
33:10,5
33:11,7
33:11,7
33:11,7
33:12,4
33:12,8
33:16,0
33:16,2
33:16,8
33:16,8
33:18,5
33:19,6
33:19,7
33:19,7
33:20,2
33:21,4
33:23,8
33:24,5
33:25,5
33:28,3
33:28,9
33:29,8
33:30,2
33:30,6
33:31,7
33:33,7
33:33,7
33:34,8
33:37,9
33:38,6
33:39,7
33:42,2
33:42,5
33:43,1
33:43,5
33:44,7
33:46,2
33:48,5
33:50,1
33:50,2
33:50,7

83,01
83,48
84,30
84,59
84,77
84,94
85,00
85,03
85,60
86,90
87,88
88,84
88,93
89,09
89,13
89,66
90,10
90,38
90,87
90,88
91,28
91,33
91,65
92,17
92,17
92,17
92,47
92,65
94,09
94,17
94,40
94,40
95,17
95,64
95,68
95,68
95,91
96,46
97,50
97,79
98,23
99,47
99,74
100,14
100,34
100,48
100,96
101,87
101,87
102,36
103,71
104,04
104,49
105,61
105,72
105,99
106,18
106,73
107,37
108,38
109,10
109,14
109,34



169 M
170 M
171 M
172 M
173 M
174 M
175 M
176 M
177 M
178 M
179 M
180 M
181 M
182 M
183 M
184 M
185 M
186 M
187 M
188 M
189 M
190 M
191 M
192 M
193 M
194 M
195 M
196 M
197 M
198 M
199 M
200 M
201 M
202 M
203 M
204 M
205 M
206 M
207 M
208 M
209 M
210 M
211 M
212 M
213 M
214 M
215 M
216 M
217 M
218 M
219 M
220 M
221 M
222 M
223 M
224 M
225 M
226 M
227 M
228 M
229 M
230 M
231 M

ROJO
RADCHANKA
PARHIALA
KELDER
JULLINEN
WURM
JARVA
MALININ
FURRER
HACHIROH
SCHNURRER
NAETTINEN
SAEKKINEN
MAKAROV
SIMOLA
NYGAARD
SHIMIZU
CHIRKOV
DEVJATIAROV
KORAN
BOSCHAT
MURSU
STROLIA
SAETRE
YOSHIDA
GRINYOV
STENBACK
VELICHKOV
VIROLAINEN
TOIVONEN
NORRGAARD
PRIKS
ISOKOSKI
HAAHTI
MAUNUKSELA
SIMOLA
PALOSAARI
VAELIMAEKI
BURGOV
NIKOLAI
STROITELEV
TROFIMOV
KIRSSI
TIKERPPE
TRINCAT
CHATELLARD
LINDGREN
YUSUFUOGLU
VERKAMA
KOLLO

IM
PODRUGIN
HALVARSSON
ROENBECK
REINMETS
KATSUTA
LINDGREN
JAERV
MAEKINEN
KURKELA
HAKALA

HA

TETERIS

loseba
Uladzislau
Tuomas
Ergo
Erko
Harald
Olli
Artem
Philipp
Kohsuke
Manuel
Niko
Tuomas
Alexey
Ville
Bjoern Thomas
Kohhei
Alexey
Valentin
Jakub
Amaury
Esa
Mantas
Erlend Skippervik
Keishin
Kirill
Janne
Lyuben
Roman
Ville
Martin
Morten
Markku
Antti
Ville
Jani
Heikki
Markus
Ivan
Jarmo
Fedor
Evgeniy
Antti-Markus
Tauri
Adrien
Yan

Per
Omer
Ville
Madis
Yeui Gyu
Nikolay
Daniel
Thomas
Dmitri
Seiji
Erik
Tamar
Tero
Mikko
Mika
Tae-Bok
Janis

SPA
BLR
FIN
EST
EST
AUT
FIN
RUS
Sul
JPN
GER
FIN
FIN
RUS
FIN
NOR
JPN
RUS
RUS
CZE
FRA
FIN
LTU
NOR
JPN
KAZ
FIN
BUL
RUS
FIN
FIN
EST
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
BUL
EST
RUS
RUS
FIN
EST
FRA
FRA
SWE
TUR
FIN
EST
KOR
RUS
SWE
NOR
EST
JPN
SWE
EST
FIN
FIN
FIN
KOR
LAT

3490032
3660035
3180529
3390017
3390062
3050043
3180155
3480729
1363820
3300284
3200091
3180319
3180230
3481331
3180304
3421008
3300277
3481274
3480540
3150236
3190097
1164000
3780010
3420292
3300190
3670023
3180488
3090031
3480299
3180556
3180224
3390112
3180256
3180391
3180504
3180218
3180413
3180145
3090025
3390119
3481056
3481179
3180457
3390107
3190188
3190078
3500904
3520024
3180109
3390077
3320000
3481275
3500598
3420035
3390069
3300242
3500616
3390082
3180521
3180189
3180203
3320120
3550061

33:55,1
33:56,7
33:57,6
33:57,7
33:59,7
34:01,2
34:01,4
34:.01,4
34:10,3
34:10,4
34:10,7
34:11,4
34:14,7
34:15,8
34:16,1
34:17,6
34:24,0
34:27,5
34:28,4
34:28,5
34:31,9
34:32,0
34:33,4
34:33,6
34:35,4
34:44,1
34:46,5
34:47,8
34:48,0
34:53,0
34:54,1
34:55,6
34:55,8
35:01,2
35:03,6
35:05,7
35:07,2
35:18,6
35:19,9
35:24,2
35:26,0
35:39,5
35:39,6
35:50,9
35:54,4
35:59,2
35:59,3
35:59,6
36:00,9
36:04,0
36:08,2
36:12,5
36:18,0
36:18,1
36:18,3
36:22,8
36:27,1
36:34,1
36:41,1
36:51,0
36:51,5
36:52,1
36:52,4

111,28
112,01
112,40
112,43
113,32
113,96
114,05
114,05
117,96
118,03
118,15
118,49
119,93
120,41
120,53
121,21
124,03
125,56
125,97
126,01
127,49
127,56
128,14
128,25
129,02
132,87
133,91
134,51
134,58
136,78
137,28
137,92
138,02
140,40
141,46
142,40
143,04
148,07
148,65
150,52
151,33
157,27
157,31
162,27
163,85
165,93
166,00
166,12
166,70
168,07
169,91
171,81
174,24
174,25
174,34
176,32
178,24
181,30
184,41
188,77
188,96
189,22
189,38



232 M
233 M
234 M
235 M
236 M
237 M
238 M
239 M
240 M
241 M
242 M
243 M
244 M
245 M

EEROLA
LUND MIKKO
PESSA

LABBA

ATES
KOSONEN
ALTIN
LAJUNEN
BAKKEHAUG
HASSELGREN
YONEKURA
KALTIOKUMPU
SILVA

BAENA

Otto
Viktor
Markus
Nils-Ola
Suleyman
Antti
Ertan
Kimmo
Baard
Klas
Daisuke
Juha
Danny
Cesar

FIN
SWE
FIN
SWE
TUR
FIN
TUR
FIN
NOR
SWE
JPN
FIN
POR
VEN

3180450
3500888
3180310
3500886
3520035
3180554
3520037
3180540
3420620
3500747
3300308
3180558
3590000
3920002

36:54,4
36:54,5
36:59,0
37:06,5
37:10,1
37:23,8
37:31,9
37:33,0
37:42,9
37:57,2
38:15,1
40:27,6
43:23,5
1:06:12,6

190,28
190,30
192,28
195,57
197,17
203,19
206,78
207,24
211,61
217,91
225,79
284,15
361,60
964,61



